
 

 
 
 

2024-2025 WINTER SPORT OFFERINGS 
 

BOYS’ BASKETBALL     Coach: Dave Cornish (dcornish@pbcschools.org) 
 
     
BOWLING (Played at Union Springs)   Coach: Marianne Viscardi (mviscardi@unionspringscsd.org) 

 
 
 

GIRLS’ BASKETBALL     Coach: C.J. Kudla (ckudla@pbcschools.org) 
 
 

INDOOR TRACK (Played at Union Springs)    Coach: Mark Gaffney (mgaffney@unionspringscsd.org) 
   Assistant Coach: Adam Presutti 
   Assistant Coach: Janet Murphy 

 
VOLLEYBALL       Coach: Keirstan Bozeat (kbozeat@pbcschools.org)  

 
 
 

WRESTLING (Played at Jordan-Elbridge)    Coach: Mike Nguyen (mln6406@rit.edu) 
Assistant Coach: Caleb Green 

 
 

JUNIOR VARSITY 
 
BOYS’ BASKETBALL    Coach: Bill D’Angelis (bdeanglis@pbcschools.org) 

 
 

GIRLS’ BASKETBALL    Coach: Tim Hawkins (thawkins@pbcschools.org) 
 
 

VOLLEYBALL     Coach: TBD 
 
 

MODIFIED 
 
BOYS’ BASKETBALL   8th Grade Coach: Chris Ford   (cford@pbcschools.org) 

7th Grade Coach: Gregg Fedigan (gfedigan@pbcschools.org) 
 

GIRLS’ BASKETBALL   8th Grade Coach: Chris Ford (cford@pbcschools.org) 
7th Grade Coach: Gregg Fedigan (gfedigan@pbcschools.org) 

 
  VOLLEYBALL    8th Grade Coach: Emma Cowley (ecowley@pbcschools.org) 

7th Grade Coach: Lynn Fryer (lfryer@pbcschools.org) 
 

WRESTLING     Coach: Tom Green 
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